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No. 594, S.]
	

[Published June 20, 1949.

CHAPTER 288.

AN ACT to create 75.20 (9a) of the statutes, relating to certifications to local treasurers
of cancellations of outlawed tax certificates.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as
follows:

75.20 (9a) of the statutes is created to read:
75.20 (9a) CERTIFICATION OF CANCELLATION TO LOCAL TREASURER.

Whenever the county treasurer shall cancel a tax certificate which has become void by
virtue of any statutes of limitation he shall within 30 days thereafter in writing certify
such cancellation to the proper town, city or village treasurer who shall make entry
thereof in his records. Such cancellation need not be so certified in cases where the county
has settled in full with the town, city or village at tax settlement date.

Approved June 16, 1949.
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